

## PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Regional Office, Ferozepur Road, Near Dhara Singh Colony, St. No. 2, Faridkot Email: ppcbfdk@yahoo.com

No. 7000 - 7091

Through e-mail

Dated 16/12/2022

То

- 1. The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Moga.
- 2. The Senior Superintendent of Police, Moga.
- 3. The Civil Surgeon, Moga.
- 4. The District Development & Panchayat Officer, Moga.
- 5. The District Food, Civil Supply & Consumer Affairs, Moga.
- 6. The Regional Transport Officer, Moga.
- 7. The Chief Agricultural Officer, Moga.
- The Executive Officer, Municipal Council, Moga/ Baghapurana/Dharamkot.
- The Executive Officer, Nagar Panchayat, Kot Ise Khan,/ Nihal Singh Wala/ Badni Kalan / Fatehgarh Panjtoor.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Deptt. of Panchayati Raj, Moga.
- 11. The Executive Engineer, Punjab Water Supply & Sewerage Board, Moga.
- 12. The Executive Engineer, Deptt. of Water Resources (Drainage), Moga.
- 13. The Executive Engineer, Deptt. of Water Resources (Canal), Moga.
- 14. The Sub Divisional Soil Conservation Officer, Moga.
- 15. The Executive Engineer, PWD (B&R), Moga.
- 16. The Forest Range Officer, Moga.
- 17. Punjab Water Reguarization & Development Authority, Chandigarh.

Subject:

Minutes of the review meeting held under the chairmanship of Worthy Deputy Commissioner, Moga on 24.11.2022 (12:30 pm) with all the stakeholders department of District Level Committee, Moga to review the various activities of District Environment Plan, Moga and to review the compliance of the decisions of the meeting held on 10.06.2022 under the chairmanship of Hon'ble Justice Jasbir Singh, Former Judge, Punjab & Haryana High Court, now as Chairman of the Monitoring Committee, constituted by the Hon'ble National Green Tribunal, Delhi...

Respected All,

Please find enclosed herewith minutes of the review meeting held under the chairmanship of Deputy Commissioner, Moga on 24.11.2022 (12:30 pm) to review the progress activities mentioned in the District Environment Plan Moga for your kind information and necessary compliance.

DA: As above

please.

Environmental Engineer
Punjab Pollution Control Board,
Regional Office, Faridkot

Endst. No. 7022

Dated. 16/12/2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to PA to Deputy Commissioner, Moga for information

Environmental Engineer
Punjab Pollution Control Board,
Regional Office, Faridkot

Endst. No. 7 02 3

Dated 16 12 2022

A copy of the above is forwarded to Additional Deputy Commissioner (G), Moga for information please.

Environmental Engineer
Punjab Pollution Control Board,
Regional Office, Faridkot

Endst. No. 7024

A copy of the above is forwarded to Additional Deputy Commissioner (Development), Moga for information please.

Environmental Engineer
Punjab Pollution Control Board,
Regional Office, Faridkot